

HAND-OUT

1012 // 8845



US

1200 Watt
Portable Patio Heater
Calentador de patio portátil de 1200 vatios

2 Heat settings: 600 and 1200 W
2 Oscillation settings: 120° and 270°
1200 Watt capacity heats up to 165 sq. ft.
(15,33 sq. m)
Dimensions: 8.66 x 22.05 in.
(22 x 56 cm)

- 2 Heat settings: 600 and 1200 W
- 2 Oscillation settings: 120° and 270°
- Outdoor and indoor use
- Waterproof according to UL1278
- Suitable to use outdoor on and under tables
- U shaped carbon fiber heating tube
- Built-in handle allows for easy carrying and portability
- Safety tip switch turns heater off when moved or if it falls over
- Height: 22.08 in. (56 cm)
- Cord Length: 5.9 ft. (1.8 m)
- 120 V, 60 Hz, 1200 W

WHERE CAN YOU USE IT?

TOWER DESIGN FOR EFFICIENT HEATING

2 HEAT SETTINGS WITH 120° AND 270°
OSCILLATION

U SHAPED CARBON FIBER HEATING TUBE

WARNING

1. TO REDUCE THE RISK OF INJURY, USER MUST READ INSTRUCTION MANUAL BEFORE OPERATING PRODUCT.
2. ALWAYS PLUG HEATERS DIRECTLY INTO A WALL OUTLET/RECEPTACLE.
3. NEVER USE WITH AN EXTENSION CORD OR RELOCATABLE POWER TAP (OUTLET/POWER STRIP).
4. THIS HEATER IS HOT WHEN IN USE. TO AVOID BURNS, DO NOT LET BARE SKIN TOUCH HOT SURFACES. IF PROVIDED, USE HANDLES WHEN MOVING THIS HEATER.
5. KEEP COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS SUCH AS FURNITURE, PILLOWS, BEDDING, PAPERS, CLOTHES AND CURTAINS AT LEAST 3 FEET (0.9 M) FROM THE FRONT OF THE HEATER

Außenhandels-gesellschaft
Wachsmuth & Krogmann mbH
Lange Mühren 1, 20095 Hamburg
Deutschland



HAND-OUT

- AND KEEP AWAY FROM THE SIDES AND REAR.
6. THIS HEATER IS NOT INTENDED FOR USE IN BATHROOMS, LAUNDRY AREAS & SIMILAR INDOOR LOCATIONS. NEVER LOCATE HEATER WHERE IT MAY FALL INTO A BATHTUB OR OTHER WATER CONTAINER.
 7. NEVER PLACE THE DEVICE ON OR NEAR HOT SURFACES (STOVE TOPS, ETC.) AND NEVER EXPOSE THE DEVICE TO HIGH TEMPERATURES (HEATERS, ETC.) OR TO BAD WEATHER (RAIN, ETC.).

TURAS ELEVADAS (CALEFACCIÓN, ETC.) O A LOS FACTORES ATMOSFÉRICOS (LLUVIA, ETC.).

ADVERTENCIA

1. PARA REDUCIR EL RIESGO DE LESIONES, EL USUARIO DEBE LEER EL MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE UTILIZAR EL PRODUCTO.
2. ENCHUFE SIEMPRE LOS CALENTADORES DIRECTAMENTE EN UNA TOMA DE PARED / RECEPTÁCULO. NUNCA USE CON UN CABLE DE EXTENSIÓN O UN TOMACORRIENTE REUBICABLE (REGLETA ELÉCTRICA).
3. ESTE CALENTADOR ESTÁ CALIENTE CUANDO ESTÁ EN USO. PARA EVITAR QUEMADURAS, NO PERMITA QUE LA PIEL DESNUDA TOQUE SUPERFICIES CALIENTES. SI SE PROPORCIONAN, USE LAS MANIJAS CUANDO MUEVA ESTE CALENTADOR. MANTENGA MATERIALES COMBUSTIBLES COMO MUEBLES, ALMOHADAS, CAMAS, PAPELES, ROPA Y CORTINAS AL MENOS 3 PIES (0,9 M) DE LA PARTE FRONTAL DEL CALEFACTOR Y MANTENGA LEJOS DE LOS LADOS Y LA PARTE TRASERA.
4. ESTE CALENTADOR NO ESTÁ DISEÑADO PARA SU USO EN BAÑOS, ÁREAS DE LAVANDERÍA Y UBICACIONES INTERIORES SIMILARES. NUNCA COLOQUE EL CALENTADOR DONDE PUEDA CAER EN UNA BAÑERA U OTRO RECIPIENTE DE AGUA.
5. NO COLOQUE EL DISPOSITIVO NUNCA SOBRE O CERCA DE SUPERFICIES CALIENTES (PLACAS DE COCCIÓN, ETC.) Y NO EXPONGA EL DISPOSITIVO BAJO NINGÚN CONCEPTO A TEMPERA-

HAND-OUT

Außenhandelsgesellschaft
Wachsmuth & Krogmann mbH
Lange Mühren 1, 20095 Hamburg
Deutschland



HAND-OUT

Außenhandelsgesellschaft
Wachsmuth & Krogmann mbH
Lange Mühren 1, 20095 Hamburg
Deutschland



HAND-OUT

Außenhandelsgesellschaft
Wachsmuth & Krogmann mbH
Lange Mühren 1, 20095 Hamburg
Deutschland

